





## STATE OF IDAHO

Office of the secretary of state, Lawerence Denney FOREIGN REGISTRATION STATEMENT (LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) Idaho Secretary of State

PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0080 (208) 334-2301 Filing Fee: \$100.00 For Office Use Only



File #: 0004513037

Date Filed: 12/3/2021 9:46:35 AM

Foreign Registration Statement (Limited Liability Company) Select one: Standard, Expedited or Same Day Service (see descriptions below)		ee Standard (filing fee \$100)	
1. The name this limited liability company will u	use in Idaho is:		
Type of Limited Liability Company		Foreign Limited Liability Compa	any
Entity name		WALTH VENTURES, L.C.	
WALTH VENTURES, L.C.			
2. Home Jursidiction The jurisdiction of formation is:		IOWA	
-			
3. The street address of its domestic principal office (if required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation) is: Street Address None			
4. The mailing address of its domestic principa	l office (if required by the law	vs of the jurisdiction of formation) is	
Mailing Address		None	
<ol> <li>The complete street address of the principa Principal Office Address</li> </ol>	I OTTICE IS:	3959 HEMINGWAY	
		IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401	
6. The mailing address of the principal office is			
Mailing Address		3959 HEMINGWAY	
		IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401-1533	
7. Registered Agent Name and Address			
Registered Agent Registered Agent			
		Donald J Walth	
		Physical Address:	
		3959 HEMINGWAY IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401	
		Mailing Address:	
		3959 HEMINGWAY	
		IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401-1533	
I affirm that the registered agent appointed has consented to serve as registered agent for this entity.			
8. Governors			
Name	Title	Addres	6
Donald J Walth	Member	3959 HEMINGWAY	
		IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401-1533	
Laura Walth	Manager	3959 HEMINGWAY	
		IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401-1533	
Signature of individual authorized by the entity to sign:			
Donald Walth			12/03/2021
Sign Here			Date
Job Title: Member			

Certificate of Standing

## IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE PAUL D. PATE



## **CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE**

Issue Date: 10/5/2021

Name: WALTH VENTURES, L.C. (489DLC - 167095) Date of Incorporation: 6/8/1993 Duration: 6/8/2043

I, Paul D. Pate, Secretary of State of the State of Iowa, custodian of the records of incorporations, certify the following for the limited liability company named on this certificate:

- a. The entity is in existence and duly incorporated under the laws of Iowa.
- b. All fees, taxes and penalties required under the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act and other laws due the Secretary of State have been paid.
- c. The most recent biennial report required has been filed with the Secretary of State.

d. The Secretary of State has not administratively dissolved the limited liability company.

e. The Secretary of State has not filed either a statement of dissolution or statement of termination.

Certificate ID: CS231341

To validate certificates visit: sos.iowa.gov/ValidateCertificate

Paul D. Pate, Iowa Secretary of State